

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18850/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 21/06/2012 in MFA No.5541/2012 of the HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

M.K.MARATTUKALAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.P.VELAYADHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 09/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.
Ms. Shefau Malhotra, Adv.
Ms. Jaikriti S. Jadeja, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

After having heard learned counsel for the petitioner and after perusal of the record, we are of the opinion that no case for interference is made out against the impugned order passed by the High Court. The special leave petition is accordingly dismissed.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master